Kickit Step Sheet - Country Boy

Country Boy
Choreographed by Unknown

=Kickit

Description: 32 count, 4 wall, beginner line dance
Music: Have Mercy by The Judds [168 bpm / The Judds Greatest Hits /

Available on iTunes]

Green River by Alabama [133 bpm / Mountain Music / Born Country

/ Available on iTunes]

John Deere Green by Joe Diffie [132 bpm / CD: 16 Biggest Hits:
Joe Diffie / Greatest Hits / Available on iTunes]
Country As A Boy Can Be by Brady Seals [130 bpm / Brady Seals /

Available on iTunes]
Start dancing on lyrics

RIGHT & LEFT HEEL TOUCHES
Touch right heel forward, touch together
Touch right heel forward, step right together
Touch left heel forward, step together

Touch right heel forward, touch together

1-2

3-4
3-4
5-6

RIGHT HEEL TWICE, TOE TWICE, HEEL, TOE, HEEL, TOE

9-10
11-12

Touch right heel forward, touch right heel forward

Tap right toes back twice
Touch right heel forward once
Tap right toe back once

Touch right heel forward once
Tap right toe back once

FORWARD STRUTS

17-18
19-20
21-22
23-24

Step right heel forward, drop toes
Step left heel forward, drop toes
Step right heel forward, drop toes
Step left heel forward, drop toes

JAZZ BOX WITH % TURN, JAZZ BOX

25-26
27-28
29-30
31-32

REPEAT

Cross right over, step left back
Step on right turning * turn right,
Cross right over, step on left

Step right side, step left together

step left together
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